

Sessions-16/2024

CNR:WBUD01-003628-2023

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

Order No.05

Dated 10/12/2024

Today is fixed for appearance consideration of charge.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

All Four (04) accused persons namely Md. Bholā, Md. Siddik, Samim Sk. @ Samim Hossain and Sabenur Ali Sabenur Alam on interim bail are present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 25/03/2025 for consideration of charge.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur