

Sessions-16/2024
CNR:WBUD01-003628-2023
Present:- Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 02

Dated 25.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 01 and 02.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

All Four (04) accused persons namely Md. Bholā, Md. Siddik, Samim Sk. @ Samim Hossain and Sabenur Ali Sabenur Alam on interim bail are present by filing hazira.

Witness summons namely Sasthi Sarkar receive after proper service.

No witness has turned up today.

Todate (26.08.2025) for evidence of CSW no. 03 and 04.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur