

Sessions Case No.16 of 2024
CNR No. WBUD01-003628-2023
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.04

Dated: 27.08.2025

Today is the last day of the schedule.

All the accused persons are present by filing hazira. Out of which, one accused is represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

CSW-7 SI Pankaj Kr. Jha is present. But he is discharged without examination as the de facto complainant has not yet been examined till date.

In this schedule, only two witnesses are examined.

On the other hand summon returned after service against CSW-1,2 & 5. But they did not turn up. **So, bailable WW/A of Rs.500/- each be issued against the said witnesses.**

Fix **25.11.2025** for ER of WW/A of CSW-1,2 & 5.

Accused persons must remain present on the date fixed.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of the witnesses.

Warrant Officer is directed to ensure the presence of the witnesses i.e CSW-1,2 & 5 on the date fixed.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the concerned P.S for information and compliance.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur