

**Sessions-16/2024**  
**CNR:WBUD01-003628-2024**

**Present:- Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699)**  
**Sessions Judge in-charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.15**  
**Dated 25.11.2025**

**The regular P.O. is on leave.**

Today is fixed for ER of WWA of CSW-1, 2 & 5.

All the four (04) accused persons on Court bail are absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard and allowed. No ER of WWA is received.

**Issue Reminder.** Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira .

The case is adjourned.

Fix-**09.03.2026** for ER of WWA of CSW-1, 2 & 5.

Accused persons must remain present on the date fixed.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of the witnesses.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur (I/C)